http://www.tokiorisk.co.jp/

‘¢ TRC EYE v 316

1996 2,586 2016
1 3,593 20 5
1996 10 29 2016 10 46
20 1.6
2017
29 2017 11
35.0 38.5
46.2
1
1,400,000

1,200,000 -

1,000,000 -

800,000 -

600,000 -

400,000 -

200,000 -

0 -

© 2018



http://www.tokiorisk.co.jp/

M&A M&A
2 M&A
£8 (BM)
800 120,000
7
00 100,000

600

80,000
500

]

400 60,000
300 40,000
200

20,000
100

0 0

M&A
New York University
Pankaj Ghemawat 2003
30% 2%
24%
3%
Indiana
University Alan Rugman 2004
3 365
45 12.3% 2
2 9 2.4%
2014
2 2 500
2

© 2018



http://www.tokiorisk.co.jp/

43 2

10 20%

4

)

2017 12
38

© 2018



http://www.tokiorisk.co.jp/

1 42.1% 2 36.8%
3 35.9% 7 13.1%
M&A
2017 8
M A 2018 3
M&A M&A
2017
44.4%
43.8% 37.9% 30.2%
28.4%
4
0% 20% 40% 60%
44.4%
43.8%
M n=169
2017

2018



http://www.tokiorisk.co.jp/

n=257 n=169
6 36.6% 3 37.9% +3 +1.3%
19 1.2% 5 28.4% +14 | +27.2%
8 16.7% 7 26.6% +1 +9.9%
9 14.8% 8 19.5% +1 +4.7%
20 0.4% 10 17.2% +10 | +16.8%
13 11.7% 11 14.8% +2 +3.1%
14 9.7% 12 13.0% +2 +3.3%
M A 18 5.1% 17 5.3% +1 +0.3%
2017
42.6%
40.8% 37.9%
S50%%:
a42.6%
a0% 37.9%
309
23.7%
20%
10.7%
10%: .
> B g5E B % g
1) & 1% g L L E B T
Bk man ﬁz% g2y Eoy
EH 5 I 3E i 7 fin %?w o A %
5ys  REE 2ps  Bys =20
R ey o B 175 O A Iﬁgﬂ
LSUF WBRD = Y 2
S BT E
i < Eﬁ

2018



http://www.tokiorisk.co.jp/

50.9%

51.5%

28.4%

50.9%

51.5%

23.1%

2.4%

| 28.4% Py
20059

11.2%
T l:

H:olkn

N

SR A R e
AT = Ty

Ha R T Hhis
EDE T DR %, N
AR

B RImS

oAl LI L=TaN )

MHHE AR 2 B
HJ_..A ___Mm_ﬂnm_#g.n

BRI E O
I R
CERaH

ST S LN
e e (- R

M i
e R i R
FRfim - < Iz

50% A

30% A

20% A

10% A

0% -+

2017

M&A

2018



http://www.tokiorisk.co.jp/

\

BloOwER, B3

BletERlre £

ST ERES B,

RICEDJE bR

2018



http://www.tokiorisk.co.jp/

3 3
3 3
2 4

PDCA

Plan

ERP

— Do

— Check

BCP
oJT

2018

— Act

4 6

2018



